I FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY TO: The (lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 101489599 Submissic Conveyance Type X Assignment License New Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Merger Effective Date . Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year Reel# Frame # Change of Name _10 2000 Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name 10 2000 BIP Limited Formerly 355739 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization England & Wales Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Cytec Technology Corp. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Suite 903 Address(line 1) Address(line 2) 300 Delaware Avenue Address(line 3) Wilmington <u>Delaware, USA</u> 19801 Zip Code State/Country City If document to be recorded is an assignment Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a Association Corporation domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Delaware, USA Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 0/06/2000 AAHHED1 00000138 034083 355739 ale Ref: 00000138 DAW: 034083 1 FC:481 40.00 CH 355739 2 FC:482 125.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

· 24 00

10-17-2000

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0251



ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

whereas, BIP Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ergrand Wales, located and doing business at P.O. Box 3180, Tat Bank Road, Oldbury, Warley, West Midlands B69 4PG, Great Britain, has adopted and used the trademarks listed in EXHIBIT A, attached hereto and made a part hereof for which registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office have been obtained;

WHEREAS, Cytec Technology Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Suite 903, 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BIP Limited does hereby assign unto the said Cytec Technology Corp. all right, title, and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

BIP Limited

Date: 🛎

2000

J.M.

itle: GENERAL

RESINS

REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0252

EXHIBIT A

Attached to and made a part of Assignment of United States registered trademarks from BIP Limited to Cytec Technology Corp. effective as of ASSIGNATION, 2000.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
BECKAMINE	355739	March 29, 1938
BECKAMINE	355205	March 8, 1938
UFORMITE	434867	December 9, 1947
UFORMITE	431652	July 29, 1947
UFORMITE	336391	July 7, 1936
SUPER-BECKAMINE	807705	May 3, 1966

c:\wpfiles\assignmts\bip.doc

a notary fublic

ar Ollbury Wat Hedlands

on 10th Agapus 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0253 Great Britain OLDBORY WEST

SS: Yearel Javed Housel

On this loss day of frequent, 2000, before me appeared

RECORDED: 08/24/2000

the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the above-identified corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0254